TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Promedica, Inc.		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCA, LLC
Street Address:	1650 Elm Hill Pike
Internal Address:	Building 5
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793721	THE ULTRA SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)259-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-259-1038

Email: haverly.rauen@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haverly A. Rauen
Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015247-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly A. Rauen
Signature:	/haverly a. rauen/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0141

900078922

Date:	06/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=THE ULTRA SYSTEM#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0142

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Promedica, Inc., a Florida corporation with an address of 114 Douglas Road East, Oldsmar, Florida 34677 (the "Assignor") owned the trademark THE **ULTRA SYSTEM**, the goodwill attaching thereto, and the corresponding registration at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under registration no. 2793721 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Sale and License Agreement dated as of May 2, 2005 (the "2005 Agreement"), Assignor assigned the Mark to UCA, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with an address of 1650 Elm Hill Pike, Building 5, Nashville, Tennessee 37210 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the purpose of this instrument is to clear up any ambiguity in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration no. 2793721, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Mark, along with any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, effective as of May 2, 2005. This Corrective Trademark Assignment is merely a clarification of certain provisions of the 2005 Agreement, which remains in full force and effect.

Promedica, Inc.

Date: 6/7/07

Mrsel J. Padenti By: BONNED J. PADINS KE Title: Speredent/CFO

477583.01/015000-000001

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0143